
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: TAB Maiden Handicap - 1000m

06 January 2023 - 17:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.13
(0:13.47)

0:45.66
(0:11.30)

0:34.36
(0:11.45)

0:22.91
(0:11.22)

0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ZOOCUPOLA 9 66.3 0:11.04 0:59.13 [1] 0:45.07 [10] 0:33.88 [10] 0:22.58 [6] 0:11.54 [3] 0:59.13 0:33.88

Ben Thompson 800m 400m (0:14.06) (0:11.19) (0:11.30) (0:11.04) (0:11.54)

2 3 OUR ROCKETMAN 13 67.8 0:10.86 0:59.14 [2] 0:44.89 [11] 0:33.77 [11] 0:22.41 [10] 0:11.55 [6] 0.01L 0:33.77 -3

Nikita Beriman 800m 400m (0:14.25) (0:11.12) (0:11.36) (0:10.86) (0:11.55)

3 12 GOODSCENT 1 65.8 0:11.13 0:59.17 [3] 0:45.53 [3] 0:34.16 [6] 0:22.68 [4] 0:11.55 [5] 0.04L 0:34.16 -7

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.64) (0:11.37) (0:11.48) (0:11.13) (0:11.55)

4 11 ROCK LOBSTER 4 66.7 0:11.00 0:59.18 [4] 0:45.24 [9] 0:33.92 [9] 0:22.52 [9] 0:11.52 [7] 0.05L 0:33.92 -8

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.94) (0:11.32) (0:11.40) (0:11.00) (0:11.52)

5 15 LAGUNA DE CHICABEL 10 66.1 0:11.13 0:59.24 [5] 0:45.45 [6] 0:34.24 [5] 0:22.74 [5] 0:11.61 [4] 0.11L 0:34.24 -2

Scott Galloway 800m 400m (0:13.79) (0:11.21) (0:11.50) (0:11.13) (0:11.61)

6 16 MISS TEFE 3 66.4 0:11.15 0:59.26 [6] 0:45.79 [1] 0:34.46 [2] 0:22.97 [2] 0:11.82 [1] 0.13L 0:34.46 -3

Stephanie Thornton 800m 400m (0:13.47) (0:11.33) (0:11.49) (0:11.15) (0:11.82)

7 4 COUNTER COMMAND 8 66.1 0:11.04 0:59.57 [7] 0:45.68 [8] 0:34.35 [8] 0:22.89 [8] 0:11.85 [8] 0.44L 0:34.35 -2

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:13.89) (0:11.33) (0:11.46) (0:11.04) (0:11.85)

8 13 BAMBOLEO 11 66.8 0:11.16 1:00.07 [8] 0:46.42 [4] 0:35.26 [3] 0:23.78 [3] 0:12.46 [2] 0.94L 0:35.26 -3

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:11.16) (0:11.48) (0:11.32) (0:12.46)

9 14 EARLSTON 6 65.7 0:11.35 1:00.13 [9] 0:46.47 [5] 0:35.12 [4] 0:23.48 [7] 0:12.08 [10] 1L 0:35.12 -5

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.66) (0:11.35) (0:11.64) (0:11.40) (0:12.08)

10 7 DAULAT TAMAKAHGAO 7 67.5 0:11.32 1:00.39 [10] 0:46.56 [7] 0:35.24 [7] 0:23.57 [11] 0:12.13 [11] 1.26L 0:35.24 -5

Elione Chaves Overall 800m (0:13.83) (0:11.32) (0:11.67) (0:11.44) (0:12.13)

Scratched: King Of Wanchai (#10), Better Off Single (#9), Dead Man's Hand (#1), Granite Prince (#5), Our Armistice (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: TAB Maiden Handicap - 1000m

06 January 2023 - 17:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.13
(0:13.47)

0:45.66
(0:11.30)

0:34.36
(0:11.45)

0:22.91
(0:11.22)

0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 LOVEZELADYS 2 66.1 0:11.25 1:00.50 [11] 0:46.98 [2] 0:35.73 [1] 0:24.28 [1] 0:12.69 [9] 1.37L 0:35.73 -10

Matthew Powell Overall 800m (0:13.52) (0:11.25) (0:11.45) (0:11.59) (0:12.69)

Scratched: King Of Wanchai (#10), Better Off Single (#9), Dead Man's Hand (#1), Granite Prince (#5), Our Armistice (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: WISHLIST RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1200m

06 January 2023 - 18:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.29
(0:13.70)

0:58.59
(0:11.34)

0:47.25
(0:12.06)

0:35.19
(0:12.05)

0:23.14
(0:11.47)

0:11.67
(0:11.67)

0:35.19

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 MISS WALLFLOWER 10 66.3 0:11.10 1:12.29 [1] 0:57.94 [7] 0:46.53 [7] 0:34.48 [7] 0:22.77 [5] 0:11.67 [1] 1:12.29 0:34.48

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:14.35) (0:11.41) (0:12.05) (0:11.71) (0:11.10) (0:11.67)

2 4 SMASHINGPLATES 9 67.5 0:11.43 1:12.42 [2] 0:58.72 [1] 0:47.29 [2] 0:35.32 [2] 0:23.27 [2] 0:11.79 [2] 0.13L 0:35.32 -6

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:13.70) (0:11.43) (0:11.97) (0:12.05) (0:11.48) (0:11.79)

3 1 TIME TO TESTIFY 1 64.5 0:11.41 1:12.83 [3] 0:58.68 [6] 0:47.27 [5] 0:35.32 [4] 0:23.26 [6] 0:11.76 [7] 0.54L 0:35.32 -3

Matthew Powell 1000m 1000m (0:14.15) (0:11.41) (0:11.95) (0:12.06) (0:11.50) (0:11.76)

4 11 CLAUDIUS 3 65.1 0:11.31 1:12.83 [4] 0:58.33 [8] 0:47.02 [8] 0:35.05 [8] 0:23.17 [8] 0:11.84 [8] 0.54L 0:35.05 -8

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:14.50) (0:11.31) (0:11.97) (0:11.88) (0:11.33) (0:11.84)

5 12 ZATTASTAR 2 65.3 0:11.27 1:12.87 [5] 0:58.86 [5] 0:47.31 [6] 0:35.18 [6] 0:23.33 [7] 0:12.06 [4] 0.58L 0:35.18 +0

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.01) (0:11.55) (0:12.13) (0:11.85) (0:11.27) (0:12.06)

6 7 CAPITAL GIRL 14 65.4 0:11.23 1:12.98 [6] 0:58.11 [10] 0:46.56 [10] 0:34.95 [9] 0:23.06 [9] 0:11.83 [9] 0.69L 0:34.95 +2

Adin Thompson 1000m 400m (0:14.87) (0:11.55) (0:11.61) (0:11.89) (0:11.23) (0:11.83)

7 6 ZOUVALU 11 66.6 0:11.18 1:13.08 [7] 0:59.22 [3] 0:48.04 [1] 0:35.96 [1] 0:23.87 [1] 0:12.28 [3] 0.79L 0:35.96 +3

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:11.18) (0:12.08) (0:12.09) (0:11.59) (0:12.28)

8 3 NORTHERN MELODY 7 64.7 0:11.57 1:13.31 [8] 0:59.39 [4] 0:47.82 [4] 0:35.70 [5] 0:23.99 [3] 0:12.33 [5] 1.02L 0:35.70 -4

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.92) (0:11.57) (0:12.12) (0:11.71) (0:11.66) (0:12.33)

9 14 KALLIE 5 65.3 0:11.57 1:13.34 [9] 0:59.50 [2] 0:47.93 [3] 0:35.98 [3] 0:24.00 [4] 0:12.33 [6] 1.05L 0:35.98 -5

Melea Castle 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:11.57) (0:11.95) (0:11.98) (0:11.67) (0:12.33)

10 8 PRETTY FLASH 4 64.9 0:11.32 1:13.61 [10] 0:58.98 [9] 0:47.37 [9] 0:35.56 [10] 0:23.55 [10] 0:12.23 [10] 1.32L 0:35.56 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.63) (0:11.61) (0:11.81) (0:12.01) (0:11.32) (0:12.23)

Scratched: That's A Miracle (#9), Fire Kirin (#2), Devillain (#13), Thunder Moon (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: THE COMPASS INSTITUTE Class 1 Plate - 1400m

06 January 2023 - 18:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: , Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.76
(0:13.61)

1:11.15
(0:11.27)

0:59.88
(0:11.89)

0:47.99
(0:12.26)

0:35.73
(0:12.17)

0:23.56
(0:11.54)

0:35.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 LOVE SENSATION 1 64.5 0:11.38 1:24.76 [1] 1:10.94 [5] 0:59.52 [4] 0:47.57 [4] 0:35.44 [4] 0:23.40 [4] 0:35.44

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.82) (0:11.42) (0:11.95) (0:12.13) (0:12.04) (0:11.38)

2 5 WINSTON SMURFHILL 4 67.0 0:11.35 1:25.06 [2] 1:11.37 [2] 1:00.02 [2] 0:48.02 [3] 0:35.78 [3] 0:23.73 [3] 0:35.78 +2

Nikita Beriman Overall 1200m (0:13.69) (0:11.35) (0:12.00) (0:12.24) (0:12.05) (0:11.60)

3 6 WIZARD OF VISP 5 64.8 0:11.42 1:25.53 [3] 1:11.44 [9] 1:00.02 [7] 0:48.13 [6] 0:35.99 [6] 0:23.96 [5] 0:35.99 -1

Scott Galloway 1200m 1200m (0:14.09) (0:11.42) (0:11.89) (0:12.14) (0:12.03) (0:11.60)

4 9 EASIER SAID 11 63.1 0:11.64 1:25.66 [4] 1:11.73 [7] 1:00.09 [8] 0:48.20 [8] 0:35.96 [7] 0:23.92 [7] 0:35.96 +2

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1200m (0:13.93) (0:11.64) (0:11.89) (0:12.24) (0:12.04) (0:11.65)

5 11 OUT BACK BOOM 2 64.1 0:11.43 1:25.74 [5] 1:11.89 [6] 1:00.46 [5] 0:48.54 [5] 0:36.28 [5] 0:24.17 [6] 0:36.28 +3

Stephanie Thornton Overall 1200m (0:13.85) (0:11.43) (0:11.92) (0:12.26) (0:12.11) (0:11.70)

6 8 BONNIE AND CLYDE 9 65.5 0:11.37 1:25.78 [6] 1:12.06 [4] 1:00.69 [3] 0:49.01 [2] 0:36.72 [2] 0:24.58 [2] 0:36.72 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.72) (0:11.37) (0:11.68) (0:12.29) (0:12.14) (0:11.82)

7 1 APATAKI 8 64.5 0:11.46 1:25.88 [7] 1:11.19 [12] 0:59.73 [11] 0:47.79 [11] 0:35.67 [12] 0:23.57 [12] 0:35.67 +5

Craig Robertson 1200m 1200m (0:14.69) (0:11.46) (0:11.94) (0:12.12) (0:12.10) (0:11.48)

8 7 BLUE SMARTIE 7 64.7 0:11.51 1:25.89 [8] 1:11.57 [10] 1:00.06 [10] 0:48.06 [10] 0:36.00 [9] 0:24.07 [8] 0:36.00 +0

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.32) (0:11.51) (0:12.00) (0:12.06) (0:11.93) (0:11.80)

9 4 STREET FIGHTER 10 65.0 0:11.65 1:26.03 [9] 1:12.31 [3] 1:00.66 [6] 0:48.64 [7] 0:36.29 [8] 0:24.13 [9] 0:36.29 +5

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:13.72) (0:11.65) (0:12.02) (0:12.35) (0:12.16) (0:11.86)

10 13 SHOUTS OUTBACK 12 63.6 0:11.68 1:26.07 [10] 1:12.12 [8] 1:00.42 [9] 0:48.33 [9] 0:36.18 [10] 0:24.00 [11] 0:36.18 +4

Minonette Kennedy 1200m 400m (0:13.95) (0:11.70) (0:12.09) (0:12.15) (0:12.18) (0:11.68)

Scratched: She's Enuff (#12), Alpha Jane (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: THE COMPASS INSTITUTE Class 1 Plate - 1400m

06 January 2023 - 18:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: , Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.76
(0:13.61)

1:11.15
(0:11.27)

0:59.88
(0:11.89)

0:47.99
(0:12.26)

0:35.73
(0:12.17)

0:23.56
(0:11.54)

0:35.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 BURLESY 6 63.8 0:11.59 1:26.96 [11] 1:12.35 [11] 1:00.76 [12] 0:48.81 [12] 0:36.81 [11] 0:24.90 [10] 0:36.81 -2

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:14.61) (0:11.59) (0:11.95) (0:12.00) (0:11.91) (0:11.84)

12 3 HELL OF A PRINCE 3 67.1 0:11.27 1:27.20 [12] 1:13.59 [1] 1:02.32 [1] 0:50.39 [1] 0:38.17 [1] 0:26.00 [1] 0:38.17 +0

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:13.61) (0:11.27) (0:11.93) (0:12.22) (0:12.17) (0:12.29)

Scratched: She's Enuff (#12), Alpha Jane (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: THE COMPASS INSTITUTE Class 1 Plate - 1400m

06 January 2023 - 18:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: , Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 LOVE SENSATION 1 64.5 0:11.38 0:12.02 [1] 1:24.76 0:35.44

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:12.02)

2 5 WINSTON SMURFHILL 4 67.0 0:11.35 0:12.13 [2] 1.8L 0:35.78 +2

Nikita Beriman Overall 1200m (0:12.13)

3 6 WIZARD OF VISP 5 64.8 0:11.42 0:12.36 [4] 4.6L 0:35.99 -1

Scott Galloway 1200m 1200m (0:12.36)

4 9 EASIER SAID 11 63.1 0:11.64 0:12.27 [6] 5.1L 0:35.96 +2

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1200m (0:12.27)

5 11 OUT BACK BOOM 2 64.1 0:11.43 0:12.47 [5] 5.4L 0:36.28 +3

Stephanie Thornton Overall 1200m (0:12.47)

6 8 BONNIE AND CLYDE 9 65.5 0:11.37 0:12.76 [3] 5.6L 0:36.72 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.76)

7 1 APATAKI 8 64.5 0:11.46 0:12.09 [10] 6L 0:35.67 +5

Craig Robertson 1200m 1200m (0:12.09)

8 7 BLUE SMARTIE 7 64.7 0:11.51 0:12.27 [8] 6.1L 0:36.00 +0

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.27)

9 4 STREET FIGHTER 10 65.0 0:11.65 0:12.27 [11] 6.9L 0:36.29 +5

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:12.27)

10 13 SHOUTS OUTBACK 12 63.6 0:11.68 0:12.32 [9] 7.1L 0:36.18 +4

Minonette Kennedy 1200m 400m (0:12.32)

Scratched: She's Enuff (#12), Alpha Jane (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: THE COMPASS INSTITUTE Class 1 Plate - 1400m

06 January 2023 - 18:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: , Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 BURLESY 6 63.8 0:11.59 0:13.06 [12] 12.1L 0:36.81 -2

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:13.06)

12 3 HELL OF A PRINCE 3 67.1 0:11.27 0:13.71 [7] 13.4L 0:38.17 +0

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:13.71)

Scratched: She's Enuff (#12), Alpha Jane (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: HOT 91 BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1800m

06 January 2023 - 19:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.99
(0:13.69)

1:37.30
(0:11.45)

1:25.85
(0:11.71)

1:14.14
(0:11.97)

1:02.17
(0:12.48)

0:49.69
(0:12.42)

0:37.27
(0:12.51)

0:37.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 VALLEY'S SISTER 3 66.7 0:11.39 1:50.99 [1] 1:36.96 [5] 1:25.57 [5] 1:13.73 [5] 1:01.51 [6] 0:49.00 [7] 0:36.45 [8] 0:36.45

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:14.03) (0:11.39) (0:11.84) (0:12.22) (0:12.51) (0:12.55) (0:12.17)

2 9 TAVI L'AMOUR 5 65.2 0:11.32 1:51.82 [2] 1:37.50 [8] 1:26.18 [8] 1:14.22 [8] 1:02.09 [8] 0:49.65 [9] 0:37.18 [9] 0:37.18 +5

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:14.32) (0:11.32) (0:11.96) (0:12.13) (0:12.44) (0:12.47) (0:12.13)

3 5 MAGIC IN ME 1 65.2 0:11.56 1:51.96 [3] 1:38.18 [2] 1:26.62 [4] 1:14.78 [4] 1:02.68 [4] 0:50.15 [4] 0:37.64 [4] 0:37.64 -1

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:13.78) (0:11.56) (0:11.84) (0:12.10) (0:12.53) (0:12.51) (0:12.18)

4 6 THATFRIDAYFEELING 4 65.0 0:11.38 1:52.05 [4] 1:37.83 [6] 1:26.45 [6] 1:14.43 [7] 1:02.42 [7] 0:50.09 [6] 0:37.66 [5] 0:37.66 -5

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:14.22) (0:11.38) (0:12.02) (0:12.01) (0:12.33) (0:12.43) (0:12.28)

5 8 FIREBOX 2 64.7 0:11.46 1:52.15 [5] 1:38.29 [3] 1:26.83 [3] 1:15.11 [3] 1:03.04 [3] 0:50.53 [3] 0:38.09 [3] 0:38.09 -4

Elione Chaves 1600m 1600m (0:13.86) (0:11.46) (0:11.72) (0:12.07) (0:12.51) (0:12.44) (0:12.33)

6 13 SCILAGO 14 64.5 0:11.41 1:52.23 [6] 1:37.49 [11] 1:26.08 [11] 1:14.03 [11] 1:01.95 [11] 0:49.65 [11] 0:37.40 [10] 0:37.40 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:14.74) (0:11.41) (0:12.05) (0:12.08) (0:12.30) (0:12.25) (0:12.15)

7 14 KELLERS SHELTER 10 65.4 0:11.35 1:52.29 [7] 1:37.76 [9] 1:26.41 [10] 1:14.33 [10] 1:02.27 [10] 0:49.84 [10] 0:37.38 [11] 0:37.38 +0

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:14.53) (0:11.35) (0:12.08) (0:12.06) (0:12.43) (0:12.46) (0:12.16)

8 7 SOKUDO 8 65.8 0:11.22 1:52.52 [8] 1:37.89 [10] 1:26.67 [9] 1:14.52 [9] 1:02.51 [9] 0:50.32 [8] 0:37.94 [7] 0:37.94 -4

Boris Thornton 1600m 1600m (0:14.63) (0:11.22) (0:12.15) (0:12.01) (0:12.19) (0:12.38) (0:12.29)

9 3 ELEUTHERA 9 65.3 0:11.33 1:53.24 [9] 1:38.95 [7] 1:27.62 [7] 1:15.76 [6] 1:03.79 [5] 0:51.33 [5] 0:38.77 [6] 0:38.77 +4

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:14.29) (0:11.33) (0:11.86) (0:11.97) (0:12.46) (0:12.56) (0:12.41)

10 2 SAFIN 7 66.1 0:11.45 1:53.43 [10] 1:39.74 [1] 1:28.29 [1] 1:16.58 [1] 1:04.61 [1] 0:52.13 [1] 0:39.71 [1] 0:39.71 -4

Adin Thompson Overall 1600m (0:13.69) (0:11.45) (0:11.71) (0:11.97) (0:12.48) (0:12.42) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Sebring Girl (#11), Milka (#10), Red Light Roxanne (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: HOT 91 BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1800m

06 January 2023 - 19:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.99
(0:13.69)

1:37.30
(0:11.45)

1:25.85
(0:11.71)

1:14.14
(0:11.97)

1:02.17
(0:12.48)

0:49.69
(0:12.42)

0:37.27
(0:12.51)

0:37.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 VANDANGLE 13 66.2 0:11.24 1:54.49 [11] 1:40.46 [4] 1:29.22 [2] 1:17.59 [2] 1:05.48 [2] 0:52.98 [2] 0:40.52 [2] 0:40.52 +4

Ryan Maloney 1600m 1600m (0:14.03) (0:11.24) (0:11.63) (0:12.11) (0:12.50) (0:12.46) (0:12.47)

Scratched: Sebring Girl (#11), Milka (#10), Red Light Roxanne (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: HOT 91 BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1800m

06 January 2023 - 19:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.76
(0:12.35)

0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:37.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 VALLEY'S SISTER 3 66.7 0:11.39 0:24.28 [6] 0:12.41 [1] 1:50.99 0:36.45

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:11.87) (0:12.41)

2 9 TAVI L'AMOUR 5 65.2 0:11.32 0:25.05 [8] 0:13.14 [2] 4.8L 0:37.18 +5

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:11.91) (0:13.14)

3 5 MAGIC IN ME 1 65.2 0:11.56 0:25.46 [4] 0:13.25 [2] 5.6L 0:37.64 -1

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:12.21) (0:13.25)

4 6 THATFRIDAYFEELING 4 65.0 0:11.38 0:25.38 [5] 0:12.99 [5] 5.9L 0:37.66 -5

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:12.39) (0:12.99)

5 8 FIREBOX 2 64.7 0:11.46 0:25.76 [2] 0:13.29 [4] 6.4L 0:38.09 -4

Elione Chaves 1600m 1600m (0:12.47) (0:13.29)

6 13 SCILAGO 14 64.5 0:11.41 0:25.25 [10] 0:13.09 [7] 6.7L 0:37.40 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:12.16) (0:13.09)

7 14 KELLERS SHELTER 10 65.4 0:11.35 0:25.22 [11] 0:13.14 [8] 6.9L 0:37.38 +0

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:12.08) (0:13.14)

8 7 SOKUDO 8 65.8 0:11.22 0:25.65 [7] 0:13.23 [9] 8.2L 0:37.94 -4

Boris Thornton 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:13.23)

9 3 ELEUTHERA 9 65.3 0:11.33 0:26.36 [9] 0:13.83 [10] 12.2L 0:38.77 +4

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:12.53) (0:13.83)

10 2 SAFIN 7 66.1 0:11.45 0:27.20 [1] 0:14.35 [6] 13.2L 0:39.71 -4

Adin Thompson Overall 1600m (0:12.85) (0:14.35)

Scratched: Sebring Girl (#11), Milka (#10), Red Light Roxanne (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: HOT 91 BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1800m

06 January 2023 - 19:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.76
(0:12.35)

0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:37.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 VANDANGLE 13 66.2 0:11.24 0:28.05 [3] 0:15.12 [11] 19.2L 0:40.52 +4

Ryan Maloney 1600m 1600m (0:12.93) (0:15.12)

Scratched: Sebring Girl (#11), Milka (#10), Red Light Roxanne (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: THE PUMP HOUSE BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1600m

06 January 2023 - 19:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.51
(0:13.79)

1:25.72
(0:12.09)

1:13.63
(0:12.80)

1:00.83
(0:12.44)

0:48.39
(0:12.83)

0:35.56
(0:11.80)

0:23.76
(0:11.47)

0:35.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 VIVENZO 4 65.4 0:11.40 1:39.51 [1] 1:25.72 [1] 1:13.63 [1] 1:00.83 [1] 0:48.28 [2] 0:35.51 [2] 0:23.69 [2] 0:35.51

Lani Allen Overall 400m (0:13.79) (0:12.09) (0:12.80) (0:12.55) (0:12.77) (0:11.82) (0:11.40)

2 11 BOUT 6 63.8 0:11.58 1:39.70 [2] 1:25.76 [3] 1:13.46 [4] 1:00.62 [4] 0:48.17 [4] 0:35.34 [4] 0:23.53 [4] 0:35.34 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.94) (0:12.30) (0:12.84) (0:12.45) (0:12.83) (0:11.81) (0:11.58)

3 5 MILLENNIUM JEWEL 7 63.5 0:11.50 1:39.83 [3] 1:25.99 [2] 1:13.90 [2] 1:01.13 [2] 0:48.71 [1] 0:35.88 [1] 0:24.08 [1] 0:35.88 -4

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.84) (0:12.09) (0:12.77) (0:12.42) (0:12.83) (0:11.80) (0:11.50)

4 14 DAULAT MACHTIGAMOR 8 64.5 0:11.43 1:39.98 [4] 1:25.65 [8] 1:13.33 [8] 1:00.19 [8] 0:47.94 [8] 0:35.33 [8] 0:23.47 [7] 0:35.33 +2

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:14.33) (0:12.32) (0:13.14) (0:12.25) (0:12.61) (0:11.86) (0:11.43)

5 10 BOLD DELAGO 10 63.5 0:11.46 1:40.04 [5] 1:25.46 [9] 1:13.17 [9] 1:00.08 [9] 0:47.85 [9] 0:35.32 [9] 0:23.41 [8] 0:35.32 -2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.58) (0:12.29) (0:13.09) (0:12.23) (0:12.53) (0:11.91) (0:11.46)

6 9 SHE'S ENUFF 5 64.3 0:11.49 1:40.22 [6] 1:25.93 [7] 1:13.64 [7] 1:00.57 [7] 0:48.35 [7] 0:35.79 [6] 0:23.82 [6] 0:35.79 -1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.29) (0:12.29) (0:13.07) (0:12.22) (0:12.56) (0:11.97) (0:11.49)

7 6 NATALIEANN 3 65.0 0:11.47 1:40.25 [7] 1:26.17 [5] 1:13.87 [6] 1:00.78 [6] 0:48.47 [6] 0:35.73 [7] 0:23.53 [9] 0:35.73 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:12.30) (0:13.09) (0:12.31) (0:12.74) (0:12.20) (0:11.47)

8 13 SEERESS 1 62.8 0:11.67 1:40.33 [8] 1:26.27 [4] 1:14.22 [3] 1:01.28 [3] 0:48.86 [3] 0:36.09 [3] 0:24.25 [3] 0:36.09 -2

Karl Zechner 600m 400m (0:14.06) (0:12.05) (0:12.94) (0:12.42) (0:12.77) (0:11.84) (0:11.67)

9 2 CRACK OF DOOM 12 62.4 0:11.83 1:40.87 [9] 1:26.71 [6] 1:14.53 [5] 1:01.51 [5] 0:49.13 [5] 0:36.43 [5] 0:24.47 [5] 0:36.43 +3

Isabella Rabjones 400m 400m (0:14.16) (0:12.18) (0:13.02) (0:12.38) (0:12.70) (0:11.96) (0:11.83)

Scratched: Winston Smurfhill (#4), Sebring Girl (#7), Critical Thinker (#3), Go Millo (#1), Gracie Blue (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: THE PUMP HOUSE BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1600m

06 January 2023 - 19:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:35.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 VIVENZO 4 65.4 0:11.40 0:12.29 [1] 1:39.51 0:35.51

Lani Allen Overall 400m (0:12.29)

2 11 BOUT 6 63.8 0:11.58 0:11.95 [4] 1L 0:35.34 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.95)

3 5 MILLENNIUM JEWEL 7 63.5 0:11.50 0:12.58 [2] 1.8L 0:35.88 -4

James Orman Overall 400m (0:12.58)

4 14 DAULAT MACHTIGAMOR 8 64.5 0:11.43 0:12.04 [6] 2.6L 0:35.33 +2

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:12.04)

5 10 BOLD DELAGO 10 63.5 0:11.46 0:11.95 [7] 2.8L 0:35.32 -2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.95)

6 9 SHE'S ENUFF 5 64.3 0:11.49 0:12.33 [5] 3.8L 0:35.79 -1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:12.33)

7 6 NATALIEANN 3 65.0 0:11.47 0:12.06 [8] 4L 0:35.73 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.06)

8 13 SEERESS 1 62.8 0:11.67 0:12.58 [3] 4.3L 0:36.09 -2

Karl Zechner 600m 400m (0:12.58)

9 2 CRACK OF DOOM 12 62.4 0:11.83 0:12.64 [9] 7.3L 0:36.43 +3

Isabella Rabjones 400m 400m (0:12.64)

Scratched: Winston Smurfhill (#4), Sebring Girl (#7), Critical Thinker (#3), Go Millo (#1), Gracie Blue (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: HAMPERS TO GO OPEN Handicap - 1600m

06 January 2023 - 20:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.23
(0:13.72)

1:23.51
(0:11.93)

1:11.58
(0:11.92)

0:59.66
(0:12.06)

0:47.60
(0:11.89)

0:35.71
(0:11.66)

0:24.05
(0:11.70)

0:35.71

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 STAR OF MICHELIN 4 66.8 0:11.09 1:37.23 [1] 1:22.43 [7] 1:10.60 [7] 0:58.57 [7] 0:46.55 [7] 0:34.68 [7] 0:23.12 [7] 0:34.68

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.80) (0:11.83) (0:12.03) (0:12.02) (0:11.87) (0:11.56) (0:11.09)

2 7 RED BLOOM 3 63.2 0:11.49 1:37.28 [2] 1:23.09 [4] 1:11.30 [4] 0:59.26 [4] 0:47.19 [4] 0:35.24 [4] 0:23.54 [4] 0:35.24 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.19) (0:11.79) (0:12.04) (0:12.07) (0:11.95) (0:11.70) (0:11.49)

3 3 SO DAPPER 6 63.7 0:11.66 1:37.37 [3] 1:23.65 [1] 1:11.72 [1] 0:59.80 [1] 0:47.74 [1] 0:35.85 [1] 0:24.19 [1] 0:35.85 -3

Larry Cassidy Overall 600m (0:13.72) (0:11.93) (0:11.92) (0:12.06) (0:11.89) (0:11.66) (0:11.70)

4 6 RED LIGHT ROXANNE 1 62.3 0:11.66 1:37.55 [4] 1:23.61 [3] 1:11.64 [3] 0:59.63 [3] 0:47.56 [3] 0:35.64 [2] 0:23.98 [2] 0:35.64 -4

Nikita Beriman 600m 600m (0:13.94) (0:11.97) (0:12.01) (0:12.07) (0:11.92) (0:11.66) (0:11.69)

5 1 GAVE US UP 2 63.4 0:11.52 1:37.59 [5] 1:23.22 [5] 1:11.38 [5] 0:59.29 [5] 0:47.25 [5] 0:35.32 [6] 0:23.61 [6] 0:35.32 -2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.37) (0:11.84) (0:12.09) (0:12.04) (0:11.93) (0:11.71) (0:11.52)

6 5 WAY BEYOND 5 62.9 0:11.64 1:37.59 [6] 1:23.68 [2] 1:11.83 [2] 0:59.82 [2] 0:47.72 [2] 0:35.74 [3] 0:24.06 [3] 0:35.74 +0

Tiffani Brooker Overall 400m (0:13.91) (0:11.85) (0:12.01) (0:12.10) (0:11.98) (0:11.68) (0:11.64)

7 4 SCARLET TUFTY 7 63.6 0:11.52 1:37.66 [7] 1:23.13 [6] 1:11.31 [6] 0:59.30 [6] 0:47.25 [6] 0:35.38 [5] 0:23.76 [5] 0:35.38 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.53) (0:11.82) (0:12.01) (0:12.05) (0:11.87) (0:11.62) (0:11.52)

Scratched: Thunder Mania (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: HAMPERS TO GO OPEN Handicap - 1600m

06 January 2023 - 20:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.35
(0:12.35)

0:35.71

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 STAR OF MICHELIN 4 66.8 0:11.09 0:12.03 [2] 1:37.23 0:34.68

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:12.03)

2 7 RED BLOOM 3 63.2 0:11.49 0:12.05 [5] 0.2L 0:35.24 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:12.05)

3 3 SO DAPPER 6 63.7 0:11.66 0:12.49 [1] 0.6L 0:35.85 -3

Larry Cassidy Overall 600m (0:12.49)

4 6 RED LIGHT ROXANNE 1 62.3 0:11.66 0:12.29 [3] 1.6L 0:35.64 -4

Nikita Beriman 600m 600m (0:12.29)

5 1 GAVE US UP 2 63.4 0:11.52 0:12.09 [7] 1.8L 0:35.32 -2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:12.09)

6 5 WAY BEYOND 5 62.9 0:11.64 0:12.42 [4] 1.9L 0:35.74 +0

Tiffani Brooker Overall 400m (0:12.42)

7 4 SCARLET TUFTY 7 63.6 0:11.52 0:12.24 [6] 2.2L 0:35.38 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.24)

Scratched: Thunder Mania (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

06 January 2023 - 20:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.39
(0:13.81)

1:24.58
(0:11.99)

1:12.59
(0:12.59)

1:00.00
(0:11.96)

0:48.04
(0:12.05)

0:35.99
(0:11.85)

0:24.14
(0:12.02)

0:35.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 AFFOGATO GIRL 4 63.7 0:11.43 1:38.39 [1] 1:24.05 [6] 1:12.16 [5] 0:59.64 [5] 0:47.53 [5] 0:35.24 [5] 0:23.55 [5] 0:35.24

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.34) (0:11.89) (0:12.52) (0:12.11) (0:12.29) (0:11.69) (0:11.43)

2 1 RED TOP 7 62.4 0:11.78 1:38.67 [2] 1:24.50 [5] 1:12.52 [4] 1:00.28 [1] 0:48.20 [2] 0:36.01 [2] 0:24.15 [2] 0:36.01 +0

Jake Molloy 1400m 400m (0:14.17) (0:11.98) (0:12.24) (0:12.08) (0:12.19) (0:11.86) (0:11.78)

3 4 MISHANI MISSILE 9 63.9 0:11.46 1:38.81 [3] 1:24.41 [7] 1:12.39 [7] 0:59.80 [7] 0:47.68 [6] 0:35.43 [6] 0:23.78 [6] 0:35.43 +2

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.40) (0:12.02) (0:12.59) (0:12.12) (0:12.25) (0:11.65) (0:11.46)

4 8 SKATER 6 65.3 0:11.70 1:39.04 [4] 1:25.15 [2] 1:13.14 [2] 1:00.62 [2] 0:48.42 [3] 0:36.18 [3] 0:24.36 [4] 0:36.18 +2

Montanna Savva 1400m 400m (0:13.89) (0:12.01) (0:12.52) (0:12.20) (0:12.24) (0:11.82) (0:11.70)

5 6 SHADYVALE STORM 5 62.9 0:11.85 1:39.17 [5] 1:25.36 [1] 1:13.37 [1] 1:00.75 [3] 0:48.82 [1] 0:36.77 [1] 0:24.92 [1] 0:36.77 -2

Madeleine Wishart 1400m 600m (0:13.81) (0:11.99) (0:12.62) (0:11.93) (0:12.05) (0:11.85) (0:12.12)

6 7 BETTER STRINGS 2 63.0 0:11.65 1:39.30 [6] 1:25.31 [3] 1:13.24 [3] 1:00.55 [4] 0:48.48 [4] 0:36.31 [4] 0:24.66 [3] 0:36.31 -1

Nikita Beriman 600m 600m (0:13.99) (0:12.07) (0:12.69) (0:12.07) (0:12.17) (0:11.65) (0:11.89)

7 9 TANTALUM 1 62.3 0:11.70 1:40.54 [7] 1:26.50 [4] 1:14.26 [6] 1:01.55 [6] 0:49.36 [7] 0:37.10 [7] 0:25.40 [7] 0:37.10 -3

Jaden Lloyd 600m 600m (0:14.04) (0:12.24) (0:12.71) (0:12.19) (0:12.26) (0:11.70) (0:12.00)

Scratched: Hyde (#2), Under The Cap (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 6 January 2023  21:30 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

06 January 2023 - 20:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.12
(0:12.12)

0:35.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 AFFOGATO GIRL 4 63.7 0:11.43 0:12.12 [1] 1:38.39 0:35.24

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:12.12)

2 1 RED TOP 7 62.4 0:11.78 0:12.37 [2] 1.5L 0:36.01 +0

Jake Molloy 1400m 400m (0:12.37)

3 4 MISHANI MISSILE 9 63.9 0:11.46 0:12.32 [5] 2.3L 0:35.43 +2

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.32)

4 8 SKATER 6 65.3 0:11.70 0:12.66 [4] 3.6L 0:36.18 +2

Montanna Savva 1400m 400m (0:12.66)

5 6 SHADYVALE STORM 5 62.9 0:11.85 0:12.80 [3] 4.1L 0:36.77 -2

Madeleine Wishart 1400m 600m (0:12.80)

6 7 BETTER STRINGS 2 63.0 0:11.65 0:12.77 [6] 4.6L 0:36.31 -1

Nikita Beriman 600m 600m (0:12.77)

7 9 TANTALUM 1 62.3 0:11.70 0:13.40 [7] 11.9L 0:37.10 -3

Jaden Lloyd 600m 600m (0:13.40)

Scratched: Hyde (#2), Under The Cap (#5)
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: K SMITH & SON JEWELLERS Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

06 January 2023 - 21:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.27
(0:13.41)

0:44.86
(0:11.13)

0:33.73
(0:11.22)

0:22.51
(0:10.84)

0:11.67
(0:11.67)

0:33.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 THATFEELSBETTER 7 67.8 0:10.76 0:58.27 [1] 0:44.39 [7] 0:33.38 [6] 0:22.10 [6] 0:11.34 [4] 0:58.27 0:33.38

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:13.88) (0:11.01) (0:11.28) (0:10.76) (0:11.34)

2 7 CONTROLOCRACY 4 68.2 0:10.84 0:58.38 [2] 0:44.93 [2] 0:33.78 [2] 0:22.62 [1] 0:11.78 [1] 0.5L 0:33.78 -4

Stephanie Thornton 800m 400m (0:13.45) (0:11.15) (0:11.16) (0:10.84) (0:11.78)

3 2 SITUATION ROOM 8 68.1 0:10.95 0:58.45 [3] 0:45.04 [1] 0:33.91 [1] 0:22.64 [2] 0:11.69 [2] 0.8L 0:33.91 +0

Ryan Maloney Overall 400m (0:13.41) (0:11.13) (0:11.27) (0:10.95) (0:11.69)

4 5 BEFANA 2 68.4 0:10.88 0:58.52 [4] 0:44.90 [4] 0:33.78 [4] 0:22.47 [4] 0:11.59 [3] 1L 0:33.78 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.62) (0:11.12) (0:11.31) (0:10.88) (0:11.59)

5 4 APPLE TART 3 67.9 0:10.91 0:58.66 [5] 0:44.96 [5] 0:33.88 [5] 0:22.60 [5] 0:11.69 [5] 1.8L 0:33.88 -3

Tiffani Brooker 800m 400m (0:13.70) (0:11.08) (0:11.28) (0:10.91) (0:11.69)

6 3 MAGNITUDO 6 67.1 0:11.06 0:58.79 [6] 0:45.33 [3] 0:34.14 [3] 0:22.80 [3] 0:11.74 [6] 2.3L 0:34.14 -1

Michael Murphy Overall 400m (0:13.46) (0:11.19) (0:11.34) (0:11.06) (0:11.74)

7 1 ISAREADY 5 66.8 0:11.06 0:59.34 [7] 0:45.12 [8] 0:34.06 [8] 0:22.77 [8] 0:11.70 [7] 5.3L 0:34.06 -1

Boris Thornton 800m 800m (0:14.22) (0:11.06) (0:11.29) (0:11.07) (0:11.70)

8 8 ILLECEBROUS 1 67.3 0:11.10 0:59.89 [8] 0:46.01 [6] 0:34.91 [7] 0:23.53 [7] 0:12.18 [8] 8.3L 0:34.91 -4

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:13.88) (0:11.10) (0:11.38) (0:11.35) (0:12.18)
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